

Support Las Positas College!

DONATE NOW

# Las Positas College Foundation Board of Directors

## **Board Officers**



#### Mr. Stephen Lanza Chair

Chair, Innovation Tri-Valley Leadership Group Adjunct Professor – Business Strategy, Management and Accounting, Las Positas College



https://www.lpcfoundation.org/about-us/board-of-directors/[10/22/2021 4:01:22 PM]

The Las Positas College Foundation Board of Directors

#### Ms. Lori Souza Immediate Past Chair

LLNL Executive - retired



#### Mr. Charles Crohare Treasurer

Business Banking Manager UNCLE Credit Union



Dr. Dyrell Foster Secretary

President, Las Positas College

# **Board Members**



## Mr. Gavin Shea Alumni Officer

Managing Director – Professional Services First Republic Bank



## Dr. Lynn Seppala Director and Founding Member

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratories, retired



The Las Positas College Foundation Board of Directors

## Dr. Jim Ott Director and Founding Member

English Department Faculty, Las Positas College



# Ms. Bethany McCormick Director

Director Strategic Workforce Development Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory



Ms. Kayla Norris Director

Community Relations Specialist Sandia National Laboratories



#### Ms. Kirsten Barranti, Esq. Director

Attorney at Law, Barranti Law Group, PC



## Dr. Barry A. Russell Director

Past President – Las Positas College



#### Ms. Cynthia Ross

The Las Positas College Foundation Board of Directors

#### Director

Professor Emeritus, Las Positas College

## Las Positas College Foundation Staff



#### Mr. Kenneth G. Cooper

Executive Director Las Positas College Foundation 3000 Campus Hill Drive Livermore, CA 94551-7623 Phone: <u>925-424-1010</u>



#### Ms. Rifka Several

Senior Administrative Assistant Las Positas College Foundation 3000 Campus Hill Drive Livermore, CA 94551-7623 Phone: <u>925-424-1014</u>

#### LOCATION AND CONTACT

3000 Campus Hill Drive Livermore, CA 94551-7623 Phone: 925-424-1010 Fax: 925-443-0742

**Contact Us Online** 

#### NON-PROFIT STATUS INFORMATION

The Las Positas College Foundation is an IRS Approved 501(c)(3) nonprofit: ID# 71-0942040.

5% of all support of the College through the LPCF is allocated to unrestricted funds to be used to further the Foundation's mission.

#### LAS POSITAS COLLEGE

Las Positas College currently enrolls nearly 8,500 day and evening students. The College offers curriculum for students seeking career preparation, transfer to a four-year college or university, or personal enrichment.

Visit the College website »

SUPPORT LAS POSITAS COLLEGE TODAY

If you'd like to help support the programs at LPC, please donate to the LPC Foundation today. It's easy and secure!

#### DONATE NOW »

© 2021 Copyright Las Positas College Foundation | All Rights Reserved | Privacy Policy | Refund Policy | Terms of Use